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tfre A|stract

the titfe of tfie Inffuencu Of Empfo1ee A|ititl On ,ffie

6een?rofuctirtity Of tY"ationaf Qaper Company Limitef" li1s
inten[ef 61 me as A researcfi stu[1

Qfrapter-L consist of introfuce of tfie reseorcfi stu[1. It fiscfosed
tfrat wfiat tfie researcfr pro6fem is, reseArcfr objectives, Significant
of stufy, conceptuafisation anf, metfrof,of0g1, anf what are tfre
as sumption an€ fimitation.

Qfrapter-2 tfie secon[ cftapter fescri\e introduction, meaning of
profuctir.,it1t, important of profuctir.tit1, |enefit of competitir.teness
anf profuctiaitl fetermine se'uen varia|fe factors (f,frcation,
cPersonafit1, Aptitufe, Interest, Inte[[igent, 'lraining, anf,
F,4perience)

(hapter-3 fteport metfrofofogies are use to coffect fata anf wfricfr
evafuate anf metfiofs

Qfrhpter-4 tfie coffectef fata anf anafysis tfrose fata anf tfre ftftfr.
chapter fiscussion

Finaffi tfie si4tfr cfiapter gives some recommenfation an[
concfusion from tfre survel



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

Title Pages

Acknowledgement

The Abstract

Contents

List of Tables

List of Figures,

Appendix-I

Appendix-Ii

Appendix-Iii

CHAPTER -01 INTRODUCTION

l.l Introduction.

1.2 Problems.

1.3"Objective. '

1.4 Significance of the Studies

1 . 5 Conc eptualization.

I .6 Methodology.

1.7 Limitation.

1.8 Assumption.

CHAPTER _ 02 LITERATURE REVEW

2.1 INTRODUCTION.

2.2.1 Definition
n.

2.2.2 The importance of productivity

2.2.3 Type of productivity

PAGE

I-III
IV
V

VI-IX
X-XI

XII
XIII-XIV

XV-XX

XXI-XXVI

t-12
1-2
aJ

5

6-8

B-11

T2

I2

t3-43

13

13

I4

I4



2.2.4 Forms of Productivity

2.2.5 Productivity measurement

2.2.6 Five wags to increase

2.2.7 Labour productivity

2.2.8 Productivity in service organization

2.2.9 Benefits of competitiveness

2.3. WORK PERFORMANCE

2.4. ABILITY

2. 4.1 Intellectual abilities

2. 4.2 Physical ability

2.5. PERSONALITY

2.5.I Personality determinants

2.5 .2 Personality traits

2.5 .3 Measuring personality

2.6. EDIJCATION

2.6.1 Education program :

2.6.2 Why educated employees get important?

2.7,APTITUDE

2.8. INTELLIGENCE

2.9. INTEREST

2.10 TRAINING

2.T1. EXPERIENCE

CHAPTER _03 CONCEPTUALIZATION

AND METHODOLOGY
3. i Conceptualization

3.1.1 Introduction
\.

3.2 Methodology

3.2.1 Sample

15

15

T6

t7

18

18

20

2t

2t

22

23 -24

25

26-27

27

28

28

28

29

30-36

37-41

42-43

44-62

44

44-48

48-49

50



3.2.2 Method of data collection

3 .2.3 Personal information

3 .2.4 Research information

3.3 Method of data evaluation

3.4 Aggregate score of the

sample for variables

CHAPTER _04 DATA PRESENTATION

AND DATA AI{ALYSIS
4.1 Introductiop

4.2 P erconal Information

4.2.1 Age distribution

4.2.2 Sex distribution

4.2.3 Status distribution

4.2.4 Job status

4.2.5 Salary distribution

4.3 Rese arch Information

"4.3.1 Educdtion

4.3.2 Experience

4.3 .3 Interest

4.3.4 Intelligent

4.3.5 Aptitude

4.3 .6 Personality

4.3 .7 Training

4.4 Overall analysis

4.5 Overall results from the survey

CHAPTER -05 DISCUSSIONS

5.1 Introduction

50-51

51

52-54

55-58

58-62

63-78

63

63

63

64

65

65

66

67

67

6B

69

70

72

73

74

75-76

7t -18

79-84

79



5.2 Personal Information

5.3 Research Information

5.3. 1 Education

5.3.2 Experience

5.3.3 Interest

5.3.4 Intelligent

5.3.5 Aptitude

5.3.6 Personality

5.3.7 Training

5.4 Overall analysis

CHAPTER _06 RECOMMENDATIONS

AND CONCLUSION

6.1 Introduction

6.2. Productivity Improvement

6.3 Training

6.4 Education

6.5 Personality

6.6 Interest

CONCLUSION

79

79

80

80-81

81-82

82

83

83

B4

89

85-96

B5

85-87

87 -90

90

9t-93

93-95

96


